Other (specify) 0
TOTAL DEVELOPER COSTS 550,000 0 0 0 0 0 550,000

TOTAL DEVELOPMENT COST 2,820,000 0 0 0 0 0 2,820,000

Development Cost/Unit by Source 40,870 0 0 0 0 0 40,870
Development Cost/Unit as % of TDC by Source 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Acquisition Cost/Unit by Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/Unit By Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

*Possible non-eligible GO Bond/COP Amount: 0
City Subsidy/Unit 40,870

Tax Credit Equity Pricing: 0.93
Construction Bond Amount: 30,903,594
Construction Loan Term (in months): 20 months
Construction Loan Interest Rate (as %): 4.00%

Construction
line item costs
as a % of hard

costs

Total Soft Cost
Contingency
as % of Total

Soft Costs

1 of 1

Sunnydale HOPE SF  May 7, 2021

Block 7 Predevelopment Loan Requests  Page 37 of 40

Attachment F: Permanent Sources and Uses

MOHCD Proforma - Permanent Financing Sources Uses of Funds

Application Date: 5/7/21 # Units: 69
Project Name: Sunnydale Block 7 # Bedrooms: 159
Project Address: TBD TBD # Beds: 0
Project Sponsor: Mercy Housing Californiai

Total Sources Comments
SOURCES 12,743,082   17,008,066   31,356,326   1,847,914   10,000,000   -   72,955,388

Name of Sources: MOHCD/OCII

 Tax-Exempt

Perm Loan

 Tax credit

Equity

 Deferred

Developer Fee  AHSC

USES

ACQUISITION
Acquisition cost or value 0

Legal / Closing costs / Broker's Fee 10,000 10,000

Holding Costs 0

Transfer Tax 0

TOTAL ACQUISITION 10,000 0 0 0 0 0 10,000

CONSTRUCTION (HARD COSTS)

Unit Construction/Rehab 3,899,548 17,008,066 16,029,872 5,554,701 42,492,186 Include FF&E

Commercial Shell Construction 0

Demolition 0 0

Environmental Remediation 0 0

Onsight Improvements/Landscaping 0

Offsite Improvements 0 0

Infrastructure Improvements 0 HOPE SF/OCII costs for streets etc.

Parking 0

GC Bond Premium/GC Insurance/GC Taxes 0 833,055 833,055 2.0%
GC Overhead & Profit 0 2,549,531 2,549,531 6.0%
CG General Conditions 0 2,549,531 2,549,531 6.0%

Sub-total Construction Costs 3,899,548 17,008,066 21,961,989 0 5,554,701 0 48,424,303

Design Contingency (remove at DD) 0 1,427,737 1,427,737 5% up to $30MM HC, 4% $30-$45MM, 3% $45MM+ 3.4%
Bid Contingency (remove at bid) 0 1,427,737 1,427,737 5% up to $30MM HC, 4% $30-$45MM, 3% $45MM+ 3.4%
Plan Check Contingency (remove/reduce during Plan Review) 0 951,825 951,825 4% up to $30MM HC, 3% $30-$45MM, 2% $45MM+ 2.2%

Hard Cost Construction Contingency 0 0 5,606,249 0 5,606,249 includes owner contingency @ 5%+ escalation @6% 13.2%
Sub-total Construction Contingencies 0 0 5,606,249 0 3,807,299 0 9,413,548

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS 3,899,548 17,008,066 27,568,238 0 9,362,000 0 57,837,852

SOFT COSTS
Architecture & Design

Architect design fees 1,664,562 1,664,562

See MOHCD A&E Fee Guidelines:

http://sfmohcd.org/documents-reports-and-forms

Design Subconsultants to the Architect (incl. Fees) 715,000 715,000

Structural,MEPF,Civil, Landscape, Waterproofing, and

Lighting consultants

Architect Construction Admin 0

Reimbursables 0

Additional Services 0

Sub-total Architect Contract 2,379,562 0 0 0 0 0 2,379,562

Other Third Party design consultants (not included under

Architect contract)

200,000 200,000

Consultants not covered under architect contract;

name consultant type and contract amount

Total Architecture & Design 2,579,562 0 0 0 0 0 2,579,562
Engineering & Environmental Studies

Survey 15,000 15,000

Geotechnical studies 40,000 40,000

Phase I & II Reports 20,000 20,000

CEQA / Environmental Review consultants 0

NEPA / 106 Review 0

CNA/PNA (rehab only) 0

Other environmental consultants 0 0 Name consultants & contract amounts

Total Engineering & Environmental Studies 75,000 0 0 0 0 0 75,000
Financing Costs

Construction Financing Costs
Construction Loan Origination Fee 317,829 0 317,829

Construction Loan Interest 231,276 0 1,937,460 2,168,736

Title & Recording 30,000 0 30,000

CDLAC & CDIAC fees 0 0

Bond Issuer Fees 0 0

Other Bond Cost of Issuance 111,654 0 111,654

Other Lender Costs (lender inspection) 15,000 0 15,000

Sub-total Const. Financing Costs 705,759 0 1,937,460 0 0 0 2,643,219

Permanent Financing Costs
Permanent Loan Origination Fee 176,124 176,124

Credit Enhance. & Appl. Fee 25,000 25,000

Title & Recording 20,000 20,000

Sub-total Perm. Financing Costs 221,124 0 0 0 0 0 221,124

Total Financing Costs 926,883 0 1,937,460 0 0 0 2,864,343
Legal Costs

Borrower Legal fees 100,000 100,000

Land Use / CEQA Attorney fees 0

Tax Credit Counsel 0

Bond Counsel 65,393 65,393

Construction Lender Counsel 100,000 100,000

Permanent Lender Counsel 65,000 65,000

Other Legal (specify) 0

Total Legal Costs 330,393 0 0 0 0 0 330,393
Other Development Costs

Appraisal 15,000 15,000

Market Study 0

* Insurance 192,248 192,248

* Property Taxes 0

Accounting / Audit 30,000 30,000

* Organizational Costs 0

Entitlement / Permit Fees 259,107 1,034,643 1,293,750

* Marketing / Rent-up 0 0 259,107 259,107

* Furnishings 0 0 138,000 138,000

$2,000/unit; See MOHCD U/W Guidelines on:

http://sfmohcd.org/documents-reports-and-forms

PGE / Utility Fees 225,099 225,099

TCAC App / Alloc / Monitor Fees 51,902 51,902

* Financial Consultant fees 75,000 75,000

Construction Management fees / Owner's Rep 200,000 200,000

Security during Construction 0

* Relocation 0

Other (Env Consultant) 25,000 25,000

Other (specify) 0 0

Other (specify) 0

Total Other Development Costs 1,073,356 0 1,293,750 0 138,000 0 2,505,106
Soft Cost Contingency

Contingency (Arch, Eng, Fin, Legal  & Other Dev) 270,546 0 0 0 500,000 0 770,546 Should be either 10% or 5% of total soft costs. 9.2%
TOTAL SOFT COSTS 5,255,740 0 3,231,210 0 638,000 0 9,124,950

RESERVES
* Operating Reserves 33,184 556,878 590,062

Replacement Reserves 0

* Tenant Improvements Reserves 0

Other (Transition Reserve) 1,344,610 0 0 1,344,610

Other (specify) 0

Other (specify) 0

TOTAL RESERVES 1,377,794 0 556,878 0 0 0 1,934,672

DEVELOPER COSTS
Developer Fee - Cash-out Paid at Milestones 1,100,000 1,100,000

Developer Fee - Cash-out At Risk 1,100,000 1,100,000

Commercial Developer Fee 0

Developer Fee - GP Equity (also show as source) 0 0

Developer Fee - Deferred (also show as source) 1,847,914 0 1,847,914

Development Consultant Fees 0

Need MOHCD approval for this cost, N/A for most

projects

Other (specify) 0

TOTAL DEVELOPER COSTS 2,200,000 0 0 1,847,914 0 0 4,047,914

TOTAL DEVELOPMENT COST 12,743,082 17,008,066 31,356,326 1,847,914 10,000,000 0 72,955,388
Development Cost/Unit by Source 184,682 246,494 454,440 26,781 144,928 0 1,057,324

Development Cost/Unit as % of TDC by Source 17.5% 23.3% 43.0% 2.5% 13.7% 0.0% 100.0%

Acquisition Cost/Unit by Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/Unit By Source 56,515 246,494 399,540 0 135,681 0 838,230

Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/SF 38.63 168.50 273.12 0.00 92.75 0.00 573.00

*Possible non-eligible GO Bond/COP Amount: 4,199,980

City Subsidy/Unit 184,682

Tax Credit Equity Pricing: 0.930

Construction Bond Amount: 50,517,691

Construction Loan Term (in months): 20 months

Construction Loan Interest Rate (as %): 4.00%

Total Soft Cost

Contingency

as % of Total

Soft Costs

Construction

line item costs

as a % of hard

costs

1 of 1

Sunnydale HOPE SF  May 7, 2021

Block 7 Predevelopment Loan Requests  Page 38 of 40

Attachment G: 1st year Operating Budget

MOHCD Proforma - Year 1 Operating Budget

Application Date: 5/7/2021 Project Name: